YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1282 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 18th October 2013

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

GB
Results
Aug 14-

15

How much do you trust the following to tell the
truth?
Family doctors in London

A great deal
A fair amount

Not much
Not at all

Don't know

School teachers in London

A great deal 18
A fair amount

Not much
Not at all

Don't know

Metropolitan police officers
A great deal
A fair amount

Not much
Not at all

Don't know

Plumbers/ electricians in London
A great deal
A fair amount

Not much
Not at all

Don't know

Voting Intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade

Total Con Lab | LibDem | Other | Con Lab | LibDem | Other | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE

1282 331 478 92 119 | 358 | 402 229 51 632 | 650 | 154 | 459 | 411 | 258 | 756 | 526

1281 338 430 72 167 394 346 244 70 621 660 108 349 499 325 803 478

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
London
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Oct 16-
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My local MP

A great deal
A fair amount

Not much
Not at all

Don't know

Estate agents in London
A great deal
A fair amount

Not much
Not at all

Don't know

My local member of the London Assembly
A great deal
A fair amount

Not much
Not at all

Don't know

London Underground station announcers
A great deal
A fair amount

Not much
Not at all

Don't know

London Underground tube drivers
A great deal
A fair amount

Not much
Not at all

Don't know

Voting Intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade

Total Con Lab | Lib Dem | Other | Con Lab | Lib Dem | Other | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE

1282 331 478 92 119 | 358 | 402 229 51 632 650 154 | 459 | 411 | 258 | 756 | 526

1281 338 430 72 167 | 394 | 346 244 70 621 660 108 | 349 | 499 | 325 | 803 | 478
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Fieldwork: 16th - 18th October 2013

Voting Intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total Con Lab | Lib Dem | Other | Con Lab | Lib Dem | Other | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample| 1282 331 478 92 119 | 358 | 402 229 51 632 | 650 | 154 | 459 | 411 | 258 | 756 | 526
Unweighted Sample| 1281 338 430 72 167 | 394 | 346 244 70 621 | 660 108 | 349 | 499 | 325 | 803 | 478

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How often, if at all, do you use public transport
in London (e.g. London Underground tubes,
buses etc.)?

Very often
Fairly often

Not very often
Not at all

Don't know

Thinking about travelling on public transport in
London (e.g. London Underground tubes, buses
etc.), how annoying, it at all, do you find the
following?

[Only asked to respondents who use public
transport in London; n=1205]

Not letting people off the tube before getting on

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying
Don't know
People not letting you pass to get off the tube

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
People not standing up for pregnant or old
people

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
People playing loud music

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
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Fieldwork: 16th - 18th October 2013

Voting Intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total Con Lab | Lib Dem | Other | Con Lab | Lib Dem | Other | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample| 1282 331 478 92 119 | 358 | 402 229 51 632 | 650 | 154 | 459 | 411 | 258 | 756 | 526

Unweighted Sample| 1281 338 430 72 167 | 394 | 346 244 70 621 660 108 | 349 | 499 | 325 | 803 | 478
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

The down escalator working but the one going
up is broken

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
People stopping at the top or bottom of the
escalators

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
People not taking off their backpacks when on a
busy train and taking up extraroom

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
People not moving down the carriage

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
People eating takeaway food on public transport

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
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Fieldwork: 16th - 18th October 2013

Voting Intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total Con Lab | Lib Dem | Other | Con Lab | Lib Dem | Other | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample| 1282 331 478 92 119 | 358 | 402 229 51 632 | 650 | 154 | 459 | 411 | 258 | 756 | 526
Unweighted Sample| 1281 338 430 72 167 | 394 | 346 244 70 621 | 660 108 | 349 | 499 | 325 | 803 | 478

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

People standing on the left hand side of the
escalator

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know

People trying to get on the tube when the doors
are closing rather than waiting for the next train

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
People talking on their phones

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
People not moving down the platform

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying
Don't know
People sitting down stretching their legs out

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
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Fieldwork: 16th - 18th October 2013

Voting Intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total Con Lab | Lib Dem | Other | Con Lab | Lib Dem | Other | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample| 1282 331 478 92 119 | 358 | 402 229 51 632 | 650 | 154 | 459 | 411 | 258 | 756 | 526
Unweighted Sample| 1281 338 430 72 167 | 394 | 346 244 70 621 | 660 108 | 349 | 499 | 325 | 803 | 478

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

People having inappropriate conversations
Very annoying 24 30 19 23 24 32 24 19 19 21 27 11 22 27 33 24 25
Fairly annoying 34 34 38 35 37 35 34 36 32 34 34 28 34 35 37 35 33

Not very annoying

Not at all annoying

Don't know
Broken down ticket barriers

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
People using the wrong 'Way in'/'Way out' stairs
to get onto and off the platform

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
Getting held up at a ticket barrier by the person
in front

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
People insisting on reading the paper on a busy
train when there isn't enough space

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
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Fieldwork: 16th - 18th October 2013

Voting Intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total Con Lab | Lib Dem | Other | Con Lab | Lib Dem | Other | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample| 1282 331 478 92 119 | 358 | 402 229 51 632 | 650 | 154 | 459 | 411 | 258 | 756 | 526

Unweighted Sample| 1281 338 430 72 167 | 394 | 346 244 70 621 660 108 | 349 | 499 | 325 | 803 | 478
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

People walking slowly down the
platform/corridors

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know

Couples holding hands on the stairs/corridor
making it hard to get around them

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
Opening the window on a bus without taking off
their coat

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know

7 © 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

YouGov

What the world thinks

yougov.co.uk


http://www.yougov.co.uk

Fieldwork: 16th - 18th October 2013

Voting Intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total Con Lab | Lib Dem | Other | Con Lab | Lib Dem | Other | Male |Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample| 1282 331 478 92 119 | 358 | 402 229 51 632 | 650 | 154 | 459 | 411 | 258 | 756 | 526
Unweighted Sample| 1281 338 430 72 167 | 394 | 346 244 70 621 | 660 108 | 349 | 499 | 325 | 803 | 478

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

People shouting for others to move down the
carriage

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
People you don't know trying to talk to you

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
People with suitcases/large packages

Very annoying
Fairly annoying

Not very annoying
Not at all annoying

Don't know
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